

(Red	questor's Name)	
(Ade	dress)	
(Add	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	#)
		MAIL MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
ertified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:	



01/03/19--01003--082 **70.00

RECEIVED

JAN 0.2 2019



5.71.3/19



&

COVER LETTER

.

ŧ,

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: DATAMETICA SOLUTIONS, INC.

.

۰.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

KATHY RH	OADES			
	Nam	e of Perso	on	
DATAMETI	CA SOLUTIONS, INC			
	Firm/	Company	,	
3500 WEST	TERN AVE, SUITE 2D			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	A	ddress		
HIGHLAND	PARK, ILLINOIS 6003	5		
	City/Sta	ate and Z	ip code	
KATHY@DA	TAMETICA.COM			
	E-mail address: (to be u	sed for fi	iture annual report r	notification)
KATHY RHOADES	at (<u>847</u>) Code	3318053 Daytime Telep	hone Number
STREET/COU Registration Se Division of Cor Clifton Buildin 2661 Executive Tallahassee, FL	porations g Center Circle		MAILING A Registration S Division of Co P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, F	DDRESS: ection orporations 7
Enclosed is a check for	the following amount:			
S70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status		8.75 Filing Fee & rtified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status Certified Copy

DATAMETICA SOLUTIONS, INC

1

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION,"

(If name unavail	able in Florida, enter alternate corporate nam	te adopted for the purpose of	of transacting business in Florida))
ILLINOIS		3		
(State or countr	y under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI nu	(FEI number, if applicable)	
2/19/2015		5.		
(Date	of incorporation)	(Date of durati	(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)	
5/1/2018				
	נאטן (אטא	cipal office address)	2019 I AL	
	(Current ma	iling address, if different)	UAN -	
Name and stree	et address of Florida registered agent: (I	P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptab		EN
	PHILIP SHELLEY		FL ST	0
Name:			<u> </u>	
Name: Tice Address:	411 WALNUT AVE #13244		RID ATE	
Name: ffice Address:	411 WALNUT AVE #13244 GREEN COVE SPRINGS	 , Florida		

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

hilip Shelley (Registered agent's signature) E977C0EA888C48D

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

A. DIRECTORS

.

PHILIP SHELLEY Chairman:			
Address:Addr			
Vice Chairman:			
Address:			
BENESH CHUDASAMA			
Director:66 PALMER DRIVE			
Address:			
Director:	_		
Address:			
		<u>. </u>	
B. OFFICERS			
PHILIP SHELLEY President:			
Address:A11 WALNUT AVE #13244, GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FLORIDA, 32043			
Vice President:		20 (9	
Address:		JAN	<u>A</u>
	ASS	-2	FILAR
Secretary		A	EOVE
Secretary:	7 <u>8</u>	œ	
Address:	20	57	
Address:	<u>.</u>		
NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional offic			
12. <u>Philip Shilly</u> EB77CDEAB886C46D Signature of Director or Officer			
The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirm	is that the facts	state	
are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the De a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	epartment of S	tate co	onstitutes
PHILIP SHELLEY 13.			



To all to whom these Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, do hereby certify that I am the keeper of the records of the Department of

Business Services. I certify that

DATAMETICA SOLUTIONS INCORPORATED, A DOMESTIC CORPORATION, INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THIS STATE ON FEBRUARY 19, 2015, APPEARS TO HAVE COMPLIED WITH ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT OF THIS STATE RELATING TO THE PAYMENT OF FRANCHISE TAXES, AND AS OF THIS DATE, IS IN GOOD STANDING AS A DOMESTIC CORPORATION IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS.



In Testimony Whereof, I hereto set

my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois, this 27TH day of DECEMBER A.D. 2018 .

esse White

SECRETARY OF STATE

Authentication #: 1836101616 venfiable until 12/27/2019 Authenticate at: http://www.cyberdriveillinois.com